Electronically Received 06/07/2023 06:08 PM

0 N N wn A WM

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Graham E. Berry (State Bar No. 128503)
Law Office of Graham E. Berry

1935 N. Serrano Ave.

Los Angeles, CA 90027

310-745-3771

grahamberryesq@gmail.com

Brittany Henderson (appearing pro hac vice)
Edwards Pottinger LLC

425 North Andrews Ave, Suite 2

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Phone: 954-524-2820

Fax: 954-524-2822

brittany@epllc.com

brad@epllc.com

Linda Singer (appearing pro hac vice)
Carmen Scott (appearing pro hac vice)
Laura Stemkowski (appearing pro hac vice)
Motley Rice LLC

28 Bridgeside Blvd.

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464

Phone: 843-216-9000

Fax: 843-216-9450
cscott@motleyrice.com
Isinger@motleyrice.com
Istemkowski@motleyrice.com

TO BE FILED UNDER SEAL PURSUANT
TO C.C.P.§§340.1 & 482.050

FILED
Supenior Cour of Calfarnia
County of Los Angeles

06/21/2023
Dowid W S yton . E xesou Sive Of ficer | Clerk af Caurt
By K. Mason Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

JANE DOE, an individual,
Plaintiff,
VS.

RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY CENTER, a
California Corporation; CHURCH OF
SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, a
California Corporation; DAVID MISCAVIGE,
an Individual; GAVIN POTTER, an
Individual; BRIDGE PUBLICATIONS, INC.,
a California Corporation, and DEFENDANT
DOES 6-100, Inclusive

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No.: 22STCV40862

SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR
DAMAGES

NEGLIGENCE

SEXUAL ASSAULT

SEXUAL BATTERY

NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION /

FAILURE TO WARN

5. NEGLIGENT EMPLOYMENT /
RETENTION

6. INTENTIONAL INFLICTION OF
EMOTIONAL DISTRESS

7. FRAUD

8. PUBLIC NUISANCE

bl o ol =

SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES-JURY TRIAL DEMANDED




