1	Graham E. Berry (State Bar No. 128503) Law Office of Graham E. Berry	TO BE FILED UNDER SEAL PURSUANT TO C.C.P.§§340.1 & 482.050
2	1935 N. Serrano Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90027	FILED
3	310-745-3771 grahamberryesq@gmail.com	Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles
4	granamoerryesq@gman.com	06/21/2023
5	Brittany Henderson (appearing pro hac vice) Edwards Pottinger LLC	David W. Stayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court  K. Mason Deputy
6	425 North Andrews Ave, Suite 2	By: N. Meson Deputy
7	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Phone: 954-524-2820	
8	Fax: 954-524-2822	
9	brittany@epllc.com brad@epllc.com	
10	Linda Singer (appearing pro hac vice)	
11	Carmen Scott (appearing pro hac vice)	
12	Laura Stemkowski (appearing pro hac vice) Motley Rice LLC	
13	28 Bridgeside Blvd. Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464	
14	Phone: 843-216-9000 Fax: 843-216-9450	
15	cscott@motleyrice.com	
16	lsinger@motleyrice.com lstemkowski@motleyrice.com	
17	ascende water control of the control	
	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
18	IN AND FOR THE COU	JNTY OF LOS ANGELES
19	JANE DOE, an individual,	Case No.: 22STCV40862
20	Plaintiff, )	SECOND AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR
21	vs. )	DAMAGES
22	RELIGIOUS TECHNOLOGY CENTER, a )	1. NEGLIGENCE 2. SEXUAL ASSAULT
23	California Corporation; CHURCH OF ) SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL, a )	3. SEXUAL BATTERY
24	California Corporation; DAVID MISCAVIGE, ) an Individual; GAVIN POTTER, an	4. NEGLIGENT SUPERVISION / FAILURE TO WARN
25	Individual; BRIDGE PUBLICATIONS, INC., ) a California Corporation, and DEFENDANT )	5. NEGLIGENT EMPLOYMENT / RETENTION
26	DOES 6-100, Inclusive	6. INTENTIONAL INFLICTION OF
27	Defendants.	EMOTIONAL DISTRESS 7. FRAUD
28	]}	8. PUBLIC NUISANCE